Town of Oakland Douglas County, Wisconsin

The town board hereby provides its written notice and agenda of the Regular Town Board Meeting of the town board at 7 p.m. on Tuesday, January 14, 2025, at the Oakland Town Hall at 6152 S County Road K.

The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer. Other comments may be requested on agenda items if the board believes public input would be beneficial.

AGENDA

Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call / Quorum Call / Verification of Public Notice Review, Amendment, and Approval of Minutes of Prior Board Meetings Reports and Significant Communications

- Town Clerk
- Town Treasurer
- Board Members (Chair/Supervisors)
- Fire Department
- Road Crew
- County Board Representative (if present)
- Community Events Group

Items listed below are for discussion and possible action

- Review of Bills, Claims, and Expenses—Motion to Approve Payments
- Planning Commission Reports and Recommendations
 - Correspondence Received from Douglas County Zoning (if any)
 - Review of Applications Received (if any)
 - o Non-Metallic Mine Permits (2)
 - Status of Current Town Issues/Ordinances/Land Use Plan Being Worked On (if available)
- Set Spring Clean-up Date
- Public Comment/Set Next Board Meeting Date
- Adjournment

Notice dated this	day of January, 2	025		
Meeting notice posted at	Oakland Town Hall, F	our Corners Sto	re, The Kettle and T	Cown Website.
Signature of tow	n chair or designee }			